



Heddlu Police

DYFED-POWYS

FOI Reference: 480/2020

Request:

Please can you tell me:

1. For the period 1st January 2020 to 30th June 2020 can you please tell me how many drone/UAV related calls per month have been received and logged by the Dyfed-Powys Police, with a breakdown of the specific nature of each call.
2. Also, for the same period 1st January 2020 to 30th June 2020 can you tell me how many drone operators were fined under ANO 94D for failing to register their drone, and under ANO 94F how many drone pilots were fined for not obtaining the necessary competency acknowledgement from the CAA.

Response 1:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested, as outlined below.

Drone/UAV related contact

Nature of report	Month						Total
	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	
Anti-Social Behaviour	0	1	0	3	4	4	12
Harassment	0	0	2	1	0	0	3
Suspicious Activity	4	2	1	9	7	9	32
Total	4	3	3	13	11	13	47

Response 2:

I can confirm that there is no information held by Dyfed-Powys Police due to the fact that zero (0) fines were issued for the period 1st January 2020 to 30th June 2020 under the legislation you describe.

It should be noted that as a result of the systems adopted by Dyfed-Powys Police in relation to the recording of such information that the information released may or may not be accurate.